
2025 Lees-McRae College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-37   Conf: 3-21   Home: 2-8   Away: 3-22   Neutral: 4-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (261), Opp (274)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Brown (1), Gingrich (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Beurrier (4), Konowalchuk (4), Prather (3), Presson (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (178-208), Konowalchuk (56-67), Hale (25-31), Lawing (18-20), Patten (15-17), Prather (15-15), Zephir (14-17), Beurrier
(11-13), Clark (11-14), Presson (7-8), Hamm (4-4), Frampton (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Beurrier, Taylor .413 46-44 126 24 52 8 2 8 26 88 .698 12 1 8 0 .464 1 0 14-15 52 3 6 .902
15 Johnston, Allie .383 44-43 133 22 51 9 0 6 31 78 .586 11 1 19 1 .423 4 0 7-9 47 86 16 .893
17 Konowalchuk, Rylee .368 44-42 106 17 39 10 0 4 21 61 .575 11 4 7 1 .446 0 1 0-0 103 24 4 .969
14 Hatley, Abby .338 45-44 133 27 45 6 0 1 16 54 .406 5 1 12 0 .367 0 5 18-20 86 68 8 .951
4 Eaddy, Brooks .264 35-26 72 9 19 4 0 2 16 29 .403 6 3 11 4 .346 0 1 0-0 105 2 3 .973
16 Crowe, Morgan .232 45-45 112 20 26 2 1 0 6 30 .268 10 0 19 0 .295 0 1 8-9 61 4 1 .985
9 Gingrich, Brittany .232 45-42 112 18 26 3 0 1 11 32 .286 26 1 20 0 .381 0 3 2-3 18 17 9 .795
11 Walston, Avery .223 39-36 94 18 21 5 0 2 16 32 .340 4 0 21 1 .255 0 2 2-2 45 92 9 .938
22 Presson, McKenzie .222 39-35 99 12 22 7 0 3 15 38 .384 8 2 23 1 .294 0 0 0-1 183 6 9 .955
26 Brown, Destiny .218 42-39 87 16 19 1 0 2 17 26 .299 10 2 19 0 .310 1 3 3-6 50 3 2 .964
1 Drake, Ashleigh .353 13-5 17 4 6 0 0 1 1 9 .529 6 1 3 0 .542 0 0 0-0 9 0 2 .818
55 Rudd, Sarah .333 6-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
8 Cruz, Jenna .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Clark, Jorden .250 14-1 12 2 3 0 0 1 1 6 .500 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 4 4 .636
21 Bennett, Brooke .250 12-2 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 2-2 2 0 1 .667
20 Prather, Alyssa .231 11-2 13 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 1 1 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 13 0 1 .929
2 Kemper, Karlie .154 20-4 13 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 1 7 0 .214 0 1 1-1 5 0 1 .833
3 Kemper, Kierstin .125 20-1 8 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 3 0 .222 0 1 2-2 3 1 2 .667
34 Demers, Riley .071 11-3 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 1 0 1 0 .133 0 0 0-0 6 6 2 .857
12 Clark, Jaden .000 26-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 12 1 .929
18 Williams, Lily .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Lawing, Hayley .000 21-15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 16 0 1.000
24 Brooks, Kara .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Patten, Dayna .000 14-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 2 .714
25 Pinski, Shelby .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 46-46 1173 205 339 56 3 32 180 497 .424 114 18 191 8 .359 6 18 59-70 807 375 91 .929
Opponents .389 46-46 1321 414 514 99 21 42 360 781 .591 141 17 113 4 .451 12 15 89-106 863 356 42 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Lawing, Hayley 9.11 3-12 20 14 7 1-0 0 81.0 151 95 82 26 35 36 9 8 .389 6 5 0 1 6
12 Clark, Jaden 9.40 3-5 25 3 0 0-0 0 52.2 95 77 55 27 15 15 2 10 .367 9 2 0 1 1
0 Hale, Ellie 9.59 2-12 25 16 2 0-0 1 61.0 104 94 65 40 33 14 3 5 .362 12 5 0 3 4
29 Zephir, Logan 12.99 1-5 21 7 1 0-0 1 44.1 94 79 64 14 16 20 5 11 .410 6 2 0 2 1
5 Patten, Dayna 13.89 0-2 13 4 0 0-0 0 23.1 51 46 36 21 10 9 2 7 .432 4 0 0 2 1
19 Hamm, Katie 23.82 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 17 16 15 5 4 4 0 1 .486 2 1 0 1 0
27 Frampton, Caitlin 63.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 7 7 8 0 1 0 0 .400 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 10.81 9-36 112 44 10 1 2 269.0 514 414 323 141 113 99 21 42 .389 41 17 0 10 13
Opponents 5.04 36-9 82 44 17 4 3 287.2 339 205 161 114 191 56 3 32 .289 33 18 0 6 17



2025 Lees-McRae College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Lawing, Hayley 22 6 16 0 1.000 1 18 2 .900 0 0
19 Hamm, Katie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 Brooks, Kara 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Crowe, Morgan 66 61 4 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Eaddy, Brooks 110 105 2 3 .973 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Konowalchuk, Rylee 131 103 24 4 .969 1 56 11 .836 4 0
26 Brown, Destiny 55 50 3 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Presson, McKenzie 198 183 6 9 .955 5 7 1 .875 2 0
14 Hatley, Abby 162 86 68 8 .951 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Walston, Avery 146 45 92 9 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Clark, Jaden 14 1 12 1 .929 0 11 3 .786 0 0
20 Prather, Alyssa 14 13 0 1 .929 0 15 0 1.000 3 0
32 Beurrier, Taylor 61 52 3 6 .902 0 11 2 .846 4 0
15 Johnston, Allie 149 47 86 16 .893 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Demers, Riley 14 6 6 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kemper, Karlie 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hale, Ellie 23 3 16 4 .826 0 25 6 .806 0 0
1 Drake, Ashleigh 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Rudd, Sarah 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gingrich, Brittany 44 18 17 9 .795 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Zephir, Logan 13 1 9 3 .769 0 14 3 .824 0 0
5 Patten, Dayna 7 1 4 2 .714 0 15 2 .882 0 0
3 Kemper, Kierstin 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bennett, Brooke 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Clark, Jorden 11 3 4 4 .636 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Williams, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pinski, Shelby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Frampton, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Cruz, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1273 807 375 91 .929 20 178 30 .856 13 0
Opponents 1261 863 356 42 .967 30 110 21 .840 6 0


